

L.A. Misc. Case No. 22 of 2017
CNR No. WBHW01-001539-2017
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 42, Dated : 22-01-2026

Today is fixed for hearing on acceptance of show-cause and for filing original postal receipt and the track report with an affidavit on service, by the Petitioner positively.

Haziras have been filed on behalf of the Petitioner and O.P/ State of West Bengal.

But no original postal receipt and the track report with an affidavit on service has been filed yet by the Petitioner.

None moves on behalf of the petitioner .

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **05-06-2026** for hearing on acceptance of show-cause and for filing original postal receipt and the track report with an affidavit on service, by the Petitioner positively id necessary order .

Dictated & Corrected by me :

Judge, L.A.C Tribunal, Howrah.

Judge
Land Acquisition Claim Tribunal
Howrah.